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Component parts list for BT
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BT103A (EX5200) [ ' )
BT184 (EX5200, EX5400, LX5200)

BT220 (EX5200) o

IERERERIRNEN|

CSIIIOIaIIrd

C

g/ BT250 (EX5200, EXT5200)




AR h5RE L o TERENHE (248)

BT103,103A,184,220,250
REF. PART NO.
NO. BH@mES

01 308083-91

02 308091

03 007041

04 308087

05 007041

06 308088

07 007119

08 308090

09 005536A

10 308089

11 005605

12 303873

13 308084-91

14 308092

15 302059-9U

16 811035

17 302060-UD

18 005345

19 001174

20 303896

21 001216

22 303897

23 002193

24 001170

25 003091

26 303899

27 005142

28 301870

29 210307

30 005604

31 742108

32 308086
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BT103,103A,184,220,250
KNIFE, CLAMP, FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM (2- NEEDLE )

NAME

KNIFE

KNIFE GUIDE
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

LATCH
SCREW
CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN
SCREW
SPRING

NUT

KNIFE

KNIFE ASSEMBLY
KNIFE GUIDE

CHAINING-FINGER DRIVE SET.

SOLENOID
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

COVER
SCREW
HOOK
WASHER
SCREW

JUNCTION CORD
RETRACTABLE FINGER

QT.
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BT103A

SREAFHRE (O FED

REF. PART NO.
NO. BREBES

01 308094-9U
02 210529-9U

03 005082A
04 208449
05 210319
06 208450-UA
07 208448
08 208447-UA
09 201037
10 210530-9U
11 201086
12 202849

13 254010C9U
14 001817-2A

15 201068
16  254010A9U
17 208449
18 202849
19 308096
20 308097
21 007149
22 308098
23 007149
24 005105
25 302852
26 007007
27 308099
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BT103A

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM ( 1 - NEEDLE)

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

FELT

TENSION DISC

CUP

SPRING BUSHING
POST NUT
SPRING (HEAVY)
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (MEDIUM)

TENSION GUIDE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

FELT

TENSION GUIDE

PLATE COMPLETE

THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
SCREW
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
NAME PLATE

@ G is one of the gauge parts.
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REF. PART NO.
NO. B HEF
01 308081-9U
02 210529-9U
03 0050824
04 208449
05 210319
06 208450-UA
07 208448
08 208447-UA
09 201037
10 210530-9U
11 201086
12 202849
13 254010C9U
14 001817-2A
15 201068
16 254010A9U
17 208449
18 202849
19 302848A91
20 302849
21 007149
22 302854-91
23 005584
24 302856
25 007149
26 005105
27 811070-91
28 302851
29 007018
30 302853
31 004524
32 748005
33 007018
34 302852
35 007007
36 742096
%37 302857
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BT220

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1 - NEEDLE)

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

FELT

TENSION DISC

CUPp

SPRING BUSHING

POST NUT

SPRING (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

SPRING (MEDIUM)

TENSION GUIDE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
FELT

TENSION GUIDE

PLATE COMPLETE

THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

SCREW

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

LEVER

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

JUNCTION CORD
THREAD GUIDE LABEL

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
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BT250 BT250

RIEAFHE 2K THREAD TENSION MECHANISM ( 2 - NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. MEEE & NAME QT.
01 308081A9U ¢FEF (#) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 01
02 210529-9U0 AW+ (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 02
03 0050824 ¥ C5 SCREW STUD 01
04 208449 7 x W b FELT 01
05 210319 AT TENSION DISC 02
06 208450-UA = Cup 01
07 208448 5% = v b SPRING BUSHING 01
08 208447-UA @WF+ v b POST NUT 01
09 201037 FE#E -/~ x () SPRING (HEAVY) 01
10 210530-9U0 % #@F (H) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 02
11 201086 E# % (d) SPRING (MEDIUM) 01
12 202849 WTe TENSION GUIDE 04
13 254010C9U0 %W+ (H) (5) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 02
14 001817-2A AT # SCREW STUD 01
15 201068 E# % (58) SPRING (LIGHT) 01
16  254010A9U0 % H®F (M) (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 02
17 208449 7 = W b FELT 04
18 202849 RFBE TENSION GUIDE 04
19 302848491 v -+ (M) PLATE COMPLETE 01
20 302849 St 4 R THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE 01
21 007149 Bffxv /M4 SCREW 02
22 302854-91 LN - LEVER 01
23 005584 Yxv,/M22X6.5 SCREW 01
24 302856 LN = LEVER 01
25 007149 Bfitx Y,/ M4 SCREW 01
26 005105 ETxv/C3x%x3 SCREW 01
27 811070-91 v v/ 4 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 01
28 302851 7545 v b BRACKET 01
29 007018 Txv,/M4X6 SCREW 03
30 302853 [N LEVER 01
31 004524 Fxv,/M4Xx10 SCREVW 01
32 748005 FA40vsry)yy 7 CLAMP 01
33 007018 ExV,/ M4X6 SCREW 01
34 302852 AN S FLAT SPRING 01
35 007007 Y xv /M3 X3 SCREW 02
36 742096 h#a-F (YV/)AF) JUNCTION CORD 01

%37 302857 RRFINN THREAD GUIDE LABEL 01

@ = JRFEAT] @3 =Not for sale basically
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BT220, 250 BT220, 250

tv¥—ty b FHEM® SENSOR SET, SPECIFIC PARTS
REF. PART NO.
NO. BmES % PR NAME QT.
%01 308018-91 ®v# - (v b) SENSOR SET 01
02 T12011B91 A& v ¥ — CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 01
03 007162 ¥xv,/M3.5Xx10 SCREW 02
04 308043 7545 v b BRACKET 01
05 007018 ¥£xv/M4X6 SCREW 02
06 007156 Yxv,/M2.56X%X3.4 SCREW 02
07 748005 A4 0avsyy 7 CLAMP 02
08 007018 ¥xv,/M4X6 SCREW 02
09 742294-91 gk - F JUNCTION CORD 01
10 716007 . [B] = R H 3 REVOLUTION DETECTOR 01
11 007018 ¥xv,/M4X6 SCREW 01
12 748005 F40vsryy 7 CLAMP 02
13 007018 ExvY,/M4X6 SCREW 02
14 742095 hikao - F (HEKRB) JUNCTION CORD 01
15 748002 WAV BAND 02
Gl6 ~ 277528-30 &K NEEDLE PLATE 01
Gl7T 277528-40 &R NEEDLE PLATE 01
G18 277528-50 &R NEEDLE PLATE 01
Gl9 277529-30 #1#R NEEDLE PLATE 01
G20 277529-40 &R NEEDLE PLATE 01
G2l 277529-50 &R NEEDLE PLATE 01
22 270037D sa 7L ~-bF (BH) CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 01
23 308038-91 A2 b w ¥ - STOPPER 01
24 608039 Bft v v PIN 01
25 208949 oy vz 0 RING 02
26 270505B 77 v FAN 01
@4 = JESEA W (01:Y {HABEHICTREW ) @3% =Not for sale basically (except 01 of parts No. with Y)
QG iRY —InN=YTT, @ G is one of the gauge parts.
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BT220, 250
BT CONTROLLER
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BT184 (EX5200, EX5400, LX5200)

BT184 HA%SR
BT184 Specific parts




BT184
St el - SRR
REF. PART NO.
NO. MR ES 2 #
01 308040-91Y i x (#1)
02 179759-35 7 34 » b
03 005117 £ x v, /Ch5 X% 8.5
04 179760-35 J L - F
05 005508 Bfitx Y /C4
06 179762-91 #» — 7 N
07 005478 Bfx,/C3
08 308041 73545 v b
09 007021 EINX Y /ML X 12
10 179761-15 734 v b
11 007021 SEPNX Y /M4 X 12
12 201185 B &
13 179765-15 + v b /M4
14 277116 & xm
15 277109 xR

QGRS -V =V TT,

BT184

THREAD RELEASER, SPECIFIC PARTS

NAME

THREAD RELEASER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

BLADE

SCREW

CABLE
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
PRESSER FOOT FINGER

@ G is one of the gauge parts.

—_17 —
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